2004 CHATHAM COUNTY FALL BIRD COUNT

Species 9/18 ovip notee WC TD BP JR BR DS SS GT AT AU
[[canada Goose 69| 50 8 11
[(Wood Duck g 7 1
[(Mallard o L
[fwild Turkey 1| 1
|[Double-crested Cormorant 130 30 38| 3 2l 7 g1 28] 1
[[Great Blue Heron 80| 10| 100 5 4 6 9 37l 8| 11
|[Great Egret 70| 19| 34 1] 2] 1f 9 5 35 1
[ILittle Blue Heron 1 [ R 1
[(Black Vulture 35| 13 25 7 16
[[Turkey Vulture 110| 53 23] 1 18] 49 65| 5 2
[[Osprey 5 3 6 2 4 1 3f 2
[Bald Eagle 16 ad., 12 imm. 29| gl v 11 3 71 6 9 1
[[Cooper's Hawk 2 1 1
[fAccipiter sp. 1 1
[[Red-shoul dered Hawk 4 L 1 1 2
|[Broad-winged Hawk 1 1
[[Red-tailed Hawk 7 2l 1 1 2 1
|[Semipal mated Plover 1 R 1
[[Kill deer g 1 il 2 6
|[Greater Yellowlegs 1 R 1
|[Spotted Sandpiper 2 il 1
|[Sanderling g H 2 3l 1
|[Semipal mated Sandpiper 2 R 2
[IL aughing Gull 6| YNC|| 1 il 2 3
[[Ring-billed Gull 2 1 1
[[SABINE'S GUL L 1 NCl| 1
|[Caspian Tern g 4 2 a 2
[Black Tern 151  g[NC)| 5 2 13
{[Common Tern 80| 63| H| 70 10 63
[[Forster's Tern 90| 50| H| 40 49 20 30 1
[[Small tern, sp. 45| 130 75| 100
[[Rock Pigeon g 2 4
{[Mourning Dove 72 1] 2| 5 8 6 8 32
[fY ellow-billed Cuckoo olf L
|[Eastern Screech-Owi 3| 3
|[Great Horned Owl 1| 1
|[Barred Owl olf L
[[chimney Swift 200 30 129] 34 4] 12 49 2
|[Ruby-throated Hummingbird g 4 2
[[Belted Kingfisher 7 2f 3] 1 1
|[Red-headed Woodpecker g 2l 1 2
|[Red-bellied Woodpecker 19 3 5 2 5| 1] 2 1
[[Downy Woodpecker 14| L 5[ 7 1 1
[[Hairy Woodpecker 2 L 2
[[Northern Flicker g L 1 3 il 1
|[Pileated Woodpecker g 1 4
|[Eastern Wood-Pewee 1 L 1
[IL east Flycatcher 1 R 1
[[Empidonax sp. 2 1 1
|[Eastern Phoebe g 3l 2 1 1 1
[[White-eyed Vireo 1 L 1
[[Philadelphia Vireo 2 H 2
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[[Red-eyed Vireo 3 L 3
[(Blue Jay 79| LI 221 4 2f 12 g 10 3] 3 16] 8
[tAmerican Crow 132 22l 22| of 311 e 5 3 7 16| 11
|[Fish Crow 2 1l 1
[[Tree Swallow 1 R 1
[[N. Rough-winged Swallow g R 6
[(Bank Swallow 2 NCl| 2
[[criff Swallow 2 NC 2
[Barn Swallow 19 NC 2 5 12
[[swallow sp. 5[ 5
|[carolina Chickadee 118|| 41 18] 2| 13[ 12l 8 51 1f 13] 5
[[Tufted Titmouse 102)| a2l 11 3] 4 5[ 12] 21 3 1
[[White-breasted Nuthatch 4 1 1 2
|[Brown-headed Nuthatch 210 L 5/ 3 3 7 3
|[carolinawren 108|| 40 13 8] 7| 15 4] 31 1] 11] 6
[[House Wren 3 f 1] 1
|[Blue-gray Gnatcatcher 9| 6] 2 1
[[Eastern Bluebird 27 L il 8 3 5 6 2l 2
[Wood Thrush olf L
{{American Robin 2| L 2
[[Gray Catbird 3 L 3
|[Northern Mackingbird 10| 2 8
[(Brown Thrasher 2 L 2
|[European Starling 12) L 4 8

|[Tennessee Warbler

[[Northern Parula

[[Chestnut-sided Warbler

w

IMagnolia Warbler

[[Cape May Warbler

|[Black-throated Blue Warbler

|[Back-throated Green Warbler

1
g
3
|
1
1
1
[[Pine Warbler 84| 19 29| 2| 6 23 5
1
4
4
1
1
g
4

|[Bay-breasted Warbler | 1

[[Black-and-white Warbler | L 4

[fAmerican Redstart L 2 1 1
[[ovenbird 1

|[Northern Waterthrush 1

[[Common Y ellowthroat L 3l 1] 1 3

[Hooded Warbler 4

[[Summer Tanager 17 8 2l 1] 2 3 1

|[Scarlet Tanager 4 1
|[Eastern Towhee 7|l L 5 2
[[Chipping Sparrow gl 2 3 1

|[Field Sparrow 18| 13 2 3

[[Northern Cardinal 99| 56| 14| 2] 1 5 10 11
|[Rose-breasted Grosbeak 3 3

|[Blue Grosbeak g 5| 1 2
[{indigo Bunting 82 60 7 15
[[Eastern Meadowlark 1 1
{[Common Grackle g 8
[[Brown-headed Cowbird 2| 2

[[Baltimore Oriole olf

[[House Finch 10| 10
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[fAmerican Goldfinch 31 L[ 4 9] 13 3 2
( |

[[TOTAL SPECIES 96| 15| || 71| 34] 20| 45| 23] 16] 31| 25 23] 18
[[TOTAL INDIVIDUALS 2278 420 || 826] 255 65| 350] 279] 101] 480] 90| 146| 106

Notes: H = Record High, L = Record Low, NC = New to Count, R = Rare
Weather: temp 61-71F, wind W 5-15mph, 0.5" precip (light to heavy rain in morning), overcast, lake level 216.4'

Start
End

Regular Party Hours: Total
Party Hours: On Foot
Party Hours: By Car

Party Hours: By Boat

Party Miles: Tota
Party Miles: On Foot
Party Miles: By Car
Party Miles: By Boat

Owling Hours
Owling Miles

Area

600
1850

42.3
29.75
7.25
53

136.8
21.75
87
28

0.75
15

751 bridge area, Wildlife Observation Site

Vista Point, Seaforth

Harris Lake, Cape Fear River

Ebenezer Point, Poplar Point, Horton Pond
Farrington Point, Crosswinds Marina

Old Hope Valley Farm Rd.

720 930 646 730 630 600 1330 1630
1600 1530 1305 1400 1515 1000 1630 1850

8.5
8
0.5

10
6
4

Open water of Jordan from US64 to New Hope Cr.
Big Beaver Creek arm of Jordan Lake by kayak

Big Woods Road
Carolina Hill Rd.

Past Counts
Y ear

Date

Species

Birds

Parties
Counters
Party Hours
Birds per Hour

Warblers

species

individuals
non-Pine individuals

Shorebirds

species

individuals
non-Killdeer individuals

5 5
2 425
3 0.75
33 7
3 2
30 5
Party
wC
TD
BP
JR
BR
DS
SS
GT
AT
AU

7.25
225
5

38
1
37

0.25
1

35
35

N

0.5
0.5

Party Members
Will Cook
Tom Driscoll

Bob Perkins

3

23

ovlp = estimated overlap

600
1800

Josh Rose, Rachel Harden, Ricky Davis
Bob Rybczynski
Doug Shadwick

Steve Shultz

Ginger Travis
Amdlie Tuffin
Andy Upshaw

1996 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004
9/14 9/21 9/20 9/19 9/18 9/16 9/15 9/21 9/20 9/18

86 84 99 107 115 107 103 95 98 96
1313 1584 3125 3805 4609 3887 4895 3471 3381 2256
5 7 100 12 13 13 17 9 13 10
5 13 14 19 27 23 37 14 17 12
265 313 54 70 86.7 883 132 538 67.3 423
495 50.7 579 544 532 44 371 64.6 50.3 53.3
18 14 18 16 23 21 22 18 19 14
211 142 295 433 570 505 411 340 208 120
94 105 108 111 293 125 187 136 130 36
3 2 5 12 5 3 3 1 2 6
28 14 47 187 26 16 9 30 19 20
4 1 23 58 4 3 4 0 1 12
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